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Response Rates

Total Sent Total Submitted Response Rate
Response

Parent/Guardian
Survey Fielded: 6,305 2,577 40.9%

February 2 — February, 17, 2023

Total Sent Total Submitted Response Rate
Response

Staff
Survey Fielded: 1,414 865 61.2%

February 2 — February, 17, 2023

% of Total
Responses

Administration 6%
Instructional 68%
Non-Instructional 26%

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey
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Response Rates

Total Sent Total Submitted Response Rate
Response

Students
Survey Fielded: 2,617 2,117 80.9%

February, 13, 2023

Ward Melville 1,303 877 67.3%
Gelinas 624 609 97.6%
Murphy 646 611 94.6%
Three Village Academy 44 20 45.5%
Total Sent Total Submitted
Response*
Community _
Survey Fielded: Not Appllcable 709

February 2 — February, 17, 2023

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey
*Community Total Submitted Response reflects Community Members that do not have an currently enrolled student in 3VCSD



Options Presented in Survey
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Option A

Present Configuration

5 2 1

Pre-K - Grade 6 Grade 7 - Grade 9 Grade 10 - Grade 12

Elementary Schools Junior High Schools High School

Option C

Maintain Pre-K - Grade 6 Buildings and Move 9th Grade to the High School

5 2 1

Pre-K - Grade & Grade 7 - Grade 8 Grade 9 - Grade 12

Elementary Schools Middle Schools High School

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey

Option B

Move 6th Grade to the Middle School and 9th grade to the high school

5 2 1

Pre-K - Grade 5 Grade 6 - Grade 8 Grade 9 - Grade 12

Elementary Schools Middle Schools High School

*Close or repurpose one
elementary school

Option D

Princeton Plan

2 2 2 1

Kindergarten - Grade 2 Grade 3 - Grade 5 Grade 6 - Grade 8 Grade 9 - Grade 12

Primary Schools Intermediate Schools Middle Schools High School



Overview of Results

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey



Overview of Support for Each Option
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100%

75%

50%

25%

0%

m Total Parents/Guardian
m Total Staff
= Total Students

Total Community

50%

39%

Support Option A

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey

Base: Strongly Support / Support

81%

71%
65%

58%

31%
0
23% 22% 50

Support Option B Support Option C

Parent/Guardian, n = 2,577; Staff, n = 865; Student, n = 2,117; Community, n = 709

29% 28%

Support Option D



Parents/Guardians

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey
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Parents/Guardians Respondent Profile

Please select the building(s) your child(ren) are enrolled in during Please select the grade(s) your child(ren) are enrolled in during the
the current school year (2022-23). current school year (2022-23).
m Total Parents/Guardian = Total Parents/Guardian
Pre-K - 7%
Arrowhead Elementary - 13%
Kindergarten | NG 12%
Gelinas Junior High School 18% Grade 1 I 13.0%

Grade 2 I 3%
Grade 3 I 1%
16% Grade 4 | 13%
Grade 5 |G 13%
Grade 6 NG 13%
15% Grade 7 |G 1%
Grade 8 I 12
Grade 9 NG 12
11% Grade 10 | 12%
Grade 11 | 11%
30% Grade 12 I 10%

0% 25% 50% 0% 25% 50%

Minnesauke Elementary 17%

Murphy Junior High School
Nassakeag Elementary 14%

Setauket Elementary

Three Village Academy

o
5
)

W.S. Mount Elementary

Ward Melville High School

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,577
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Parents/Guardians: Option A

m Total Parents/Guardian

100%
m Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K - 6)
Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 - 12)

75%

57.2%

50.5%
50% 49 1% 43.7%
36.7%
30.7%
25%
o
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,577

Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K — 6) n = 1,737; Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 —12), n = 1,351
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Parents/Guardians: Option B

m Total Parents/Guardian

100%
m Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K - 6)
Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 - 12)

1o 67.9%

65.6% 63796
50%

29.6%
27.2% 24.6%
25%
7.3% 6.7% 7.5%
" N .
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,577

Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K — 6) n = 1,737; Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 —12), n = 1,351
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Parents/Guardians: Option C

m Total Parents/Guardian

100%
m Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K - 6)
Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 - 12)
75%
. 59.0%
°5.1% 52.4%
50%
33.2%
0
30.9% 28.1%
25%
14.0% 145% 1300
0% - -
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,577

Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K — 6) n = 1,737; Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 —12), n = 1,351
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Parents/Guardians: Option D

m Total Parents/Guardian

100%
m Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K - 6)
Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 - 12)
% 72.1%
75% 68.2%
62.6%
50%
0]
959 20.1% o 23.2%
' 0
11.7%  10.4% 14.2%
.
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,577

Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K — 6) n = 1,737; Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 —12), n = 1,351
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Parents/Guardians: Support for Each Option

m Total Parents/Guardian
m Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K - 6)

100% Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 - 12)

Strongly Support/Support

1% 67.9%

65.6% 63.7%
57.2%

50.5%
50%
42.1%
28.1%
23.2%
25% 0,
0%

Option A Option B Option C Option D

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,577

Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K — 6) n = 1,737; Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 —12), n = 1,351
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Parents/Guardians: Support Option A

Of the Parents/Guardians that support Option A, 42.2% also support Option B, while only 9% support Option D

100%
Base: Strongly Support/Support Option A
75% m Total Parents/Guardian
50%
42.2%
37.3%
25%
8.8%
Option B Option C Option D

Support: Strongly Support / Support
Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey
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Parents/Guardians: Preference

lOptfon A Please rank the building configuration options,

m Option B with 1 being most preferred and 4 being least preferred.
Option C

® Option D

Total Parents/Guardians

0,
Preference 1 43%

Parents/Guardians Elementary School (Pre-K — 6)

41%
41%

Parents/Guardians Secondary School (7 - 12)

33%
47%

9% 9% 9%
N 10% B 8% B 12%
25% 23% 27%
Preference 2 35% 37% 33%
I 5% I 13% N 18%
20% 19% 22%
¢ 22% 25% 17%
Preference 3 44% 42% 46%
N 14% I 14% I 15%
18% 13% 22%
10% 10% 9%
Preference 4 120 12% 13%

I 64%

I 0% D s6%

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,577
Parents/Guardians of Elementary School (Pre-K — 6) n = 1,737; Parents/Guardians of Secondary School (7 —12), n = 1,351



Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey
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Staff Respondent Profile

In which building do you spend most of your day? How many years have you been employed by the District?

m Total Staff Total Staff

Arrowhead Elementary - 9%

21 or more
lin nior High School 10% years, Oto 10 years,
Gelinas Junior High Schoo - b i o

Minnesauke Elementary - 8%

Murphy Junior High School - 12%

Nassakeag Elementary - 9%

North Country Administration Building - 7%
Total Staff

Setauket Elementary - 10% Admlné;t)ratlon

T

Three Village Academy I 1.4%

W.S. Mount Elementary - 8%

Non-Instructional

ward Melville High School | 25% 26%
0% 25% 50%

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 865
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Staff: Option A

m Total Staff
100% m Administration
Instructional
m Non-Instructional

75%
52.1% 53.7% 51795 52.9%

50%

36.9%
35.5% a3 394 o a0t
25%
12.4% 13.0% 11 49 2-7%0
e
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support
Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 865
Administration, n = 54; Instructional, n = 586; Non-Instructional, n = 225



8 THREE VILLAGE

CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Staff: Option B

m Total Staff
B Administration
Instructional
100% m Non-Instructional
87.0%
80.8% 82.1%
76.0%
75%
50%
25%
12.0% 12.4% 13.0% 12.0%
. N ]
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support
Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 865
Administration, n = 54; Instructional, n = 586; Non-Instructional, n = 225



8 THREE VILLAGE

CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Staff: Option C

m Total Staff
® Administration
100% Instructional
® Non-Instructional
o 72.2%
65.1% 66.6%
59.6%
50%
0
25% 22.7% 22.49% 249%
15.6%

16.7%

12.3% 11.1% 11.1%

Do Not Support

Neutral

00/0 I

Support: Strongly Support / Support
Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 865
Administration, n = 54; Instructional, n = 586; Non-Instructional, n = 225

Support
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Staff: Option D

m Total Staff
® Administration
100% Instructlonal.
® Non-Instructional
75%
55.4% STS% o o
50%
40.7% 38.9%
28.6% 27.5% 28.4%
25% 20.4%
0%
Neutral Do Not Support

Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support
Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support
Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 865

Administration, n = 54; Instructional, n = 586; Non-Instructional, n = 225
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Staff: Support for Each Option

m Total Staff
B Administration
Instructional
100% m Non-Instructional Base: Strongly Support/Support
87.0%
80.8% 82.1%
76.0%
75%
50%
40.7%
36.9%
35.5% 54 30, 3 4%
04.9% 28.6% 27 .59 28.4%
25% 22.7% 22.4% <>
I i I
00/0 l
Option A Option B Option C Option D

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 865
Administration, n = 54; Instructional, n = 586; Non-Instructional, n = 225



Staff: Preference

8 THREE VILLAGE

CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

m Option A

m Option B

Option C

® Option D
Total Staff

- 21%
0
Preference 1 S7%

7%

R 15%

0,
Preference 2 21%

28%
R 18%

F 27%
0,
Preference 3 12%

B 14%

F 24%
0,
Preference 4 5%

19%

A 53%

46%

Please rank the building configuration options,

with 1 being most preferred and 4 being least preferred.

Administration

Instructional

Non-Instructional

- 13% 22% 20%
69% 57% 54%

0%

I 19%

52%

I 26
0%
26%
48%

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 865
Administration, n = 54; Instructional, n = 586; Non-Instructional, n = 225

7%

R 14%

27%
26%
27%

I 21%

27%
12%

I 15%

24%
5%

20%

N 509

46%

7%

I 18%

28%
28%

33%

47%




Students

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey



Student Respondent Profile
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Please select the building you are primarily enrolled in during the
current school year (2022-23).

m Total Students

Gelinas Junior High School 29%

Murphy Junior High School

29%

Three Village Academy § 1%

Ward Melville High School 41%

0% 25% 50%

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,117

Please select the grade you are enrolled in during the current school

vear (2022-23).

H Total Students

Grade 7 19%

Grade 8 19%

Grade 9 20%

Grade 10 21%

Grade 11 17%

5%

Grade 12

0% 25%

50%
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Students: Option A

m Total Students

100%
m Students at Jr. High (7 - 9)

Students of High School (10 - 12)
75%

50% 45.3% 43 90 47.3%

32.0% 34.6%
28.5%
25% 22.6% 2159 242%
0%
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,117
Students at Jr. High (7 — 9), n = 1,220; Students at High School (10 — 12), n =897
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Students: Option B

m Total Students

100%
m Students at Jr. High (7 - 9)
Students of High School (10 - 12)
75%
62.0%
58.2%
53.0%
50%
30.7%
26.2% 0
25% 22.9%
15.6% 15.1% 16.4%
00/0 -
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,117
Students at Jr. High (7 — 9), n = 1,220; Students at High School (10 — 12), n =897



Students: Option C
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100%

75%

50%

25%

0%

m Total Students
m Students at Jr. High (7 - 9)
Students of High School (10 - 12)

19.2%

Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support
Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,117
Students at Jr. High (7 — 9), n = 1,220; Students at High School (10 — 12), n =897

25.4%

26.4%

Neutral

24.0%

56.9%

52.4%
°  49.2%

Do Not Support



Students: Option D
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m Total Students

100%
m Students at Jr. High (7 - 9)
Students of High School (10 - 12)
75%
50%
25%
16.6% 17.2% 1579
0%

Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,117
Students at Jr. High (7 — 9), n = 1,220; Students at High School (10 — 12), n =897

21.3%

20.8%

Neutral

22.0%

62.1% 62.0% 62.3%

Do Not Support
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Student: Support for Each Option

m Total Students
m Students at Jr. High (7 - 9)

100% Students of High School (10 - 12)
Base: Strongly Support/Support
75%
62.0%
58.2%
53.0%
50% 45.3% 43 gop 47-3%
259% 22.2% 2B |0 oy,
o7 16.6% 17.2% 15 79
00/0 . .
Option A Option B Option C Option D

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,117
Students at Jr. High (7 — 9), n = 1,220; Students at High School (10 — 12), n =897



Students: Preference
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m Option A

m Option B

Option C

® Option D
Total Students

0,
Preference 1 39%

10%

R 14%

0,
Preference 2 30%

29%
R 15%

0,
Preference 3 18%

I 15%

(1)
Preference 4 14%

15%

46%

A 57%

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 2,117
Students at Jr. High (7 — 9), n = 1,220; Students at High School (10 — 12), n =897

Please rank the building configuration options,

with 1 being most preferred and 4 being least preferred.

Students at Jr. High (7 - 9)

36%
40%

11%

I 14%

25%
30%

30%
B 14%

22%
17%

IR 16%

17%
13%

15%

A 57%

44%

Students at High School (10 - 12)

42%
37%

10%

R 13%

24%
30%

28%

I 17%

19%
18%

47%

14%
15%
15%

I 579




Community

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey



Community Respondent Profile
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Which of the following best describes your household?

m Total Community

I have children in my household
who are not yet school age (ages 16%
birth — 4)

| do not have children in my
household but plan to have 9%
children in the future

I do not have children in my

0,
household 49%

Other 26%

0% 25% 50% 75%

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 709

Are you an alumni of Three Village Central School District?

Which elementary school is your household boundary school?

Not Sure,

5% Nassakeag

18%

WS Mount,
16%
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Community: Option A

= Total Community
100%  mChild in Household, Not Yet School-Age
No Child in Household, But Plan To
m No Child in Household/Other

75%
59.4%
49,69 53.9%
50% 46.5% 9-6%
39.4% 6%
35.4% 58.0% 34.4%
25%
14.9%
11.0% 10.7%
| B
0%
Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 709

Child in HH not yet school age (birth — 4 years old), n = 114; No Children but Plan to in future, n = 64; No Child in HH / Other, n = 531
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Community: Option B

= Total Community
100% m Child in Household, Not Yet School-Age
No Child in Household, But Plan To
® No Child in Household/Other

74.6%

75% 70.7% 70.3% 69.9%

50%
25% 25.0% 25.4% 25.0% 24.9%
4.4% 47% 5.3% I I I
0.0%
0% [ ]

Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 709

Child in HH not yet school age (birth — 4 years old), n = 114; No Children but Plan to in future, n = 64; No Child in HH / Other, n = 531



Community: Option C
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= Total Community
100% m Child in Household, Not Yet School-Age
No Child in Household, But Plan To
® No Child in Household/Other

75%
50%
29.8%
25% 20.5%
. 17.29% 18.8% 15.6%

l . 11.8% g s 11.9%

Am B
Support Neutral

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 709

Child in HH not yet school age (birth — 4 years old), n = 114; No Children but Plan to in future, n = 64; No Child in HH / Other, n = 531

67.7%

67.2%
60.5%

Do Not Support

69.3%
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Community: Option D

= Total Community
100% m Child in Household, Not Yet School-Age
No Child in Household, But Plan To
® No Child in Household/Other

75% 0

63.2%

62.0%

50%

.6%

0 28
21.6% 24.6% 25.0%
25%

I I 9.2% 799 9.4% 9.4%
y - 1 B

Support Neutral Do Not Support

Support: Strongly Support / Support

Do Not Support: Do Not Support/Strongly Do Not Support

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 709

Child in HH not yet school age (birth — 4 years old), n = 114; No Children but Plan to in future, n = 64; No Child in HH / Other, n = 531



Community: Support for Each Option
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m Total Community
m Child in Household, Not Yet School-Age
No Child in Household, But Plan To

100%  mNo Child in Household/Other Base: Stronaly Support/Support

i 74.6%
75% 70.7% 70.3% 69.9%

59.4%
50% 46.5%
39.4%
35.4%
29.8%

0

25% 20.5% 17 205, 18.8%
0%
Option A Option B Option C

Support: Strongly Support / Support
Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 709
Child in HH not yet school age (birth — 4 years old), n = 114; No Children but Plan to in future, n = 64; No Child in HH / Other, n = 531

27.6%

24.6% 25.0%

Option D

28.6%
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Community & Alumni Community Members: Support for Each Option

m Total Community

m 3VCDS Alumni

100% Base: Strongly Support/Support
75% 70.7% 69.3%

49.4%
50% °

39.4%
27.6%  26.0%
25% 20.5%
. B l
00/0 .

Option A Option B Option C Option D

Support: Strongly Support / Support
Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 709
3VCSD Alumni, n = 231



Community: Preference
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m Option A

m Option B

Option C

® Option D
Total Community

- 25%
0
Preference 1 51%

7%

R 17%

0,
Preference 2 22%

35%
R 18%

0,
Preference 3 17%

B 13%

F 28%
0,
Preference 4 9%

11%

A 529

47%

Please rank the building configuration options,

with 1 being most preferred and 4 being least preferred.

Child in Household,
Not Yet School-Age

28%
54%

7%

B 11%

37%

21%
20%

R 15%

24%
9%

12%

44%

Source: 2023 Three Village Central School District Restructuring Survey, n = 709
Child in HH not yet school age (birth — 4 years old), n = 114; No Children but Plan to in future, n = 64; No Child in HH / Other, n = 531

56%

No Child in Household,
But Plan To

41%
44%
2%

B 14%

27%
36%

17%

N 20%

8%
14%

B 9%

25%
6%

13%

I 569

No Child in HH/Other

23%
51%

%

I 19%

23%
22%

I 18%

24%
17%

I 13%

29%
10%

37%

45%

11%

I 50%
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